dedicated by Plat, new Public Easements and Right-of-ways for the additions Public Improvements. 

In accordance with Texas Local Government Code, section 272 an independent appraisal of the slated 

Abandonment Area was provided by the Owner. The fair market value of the abandonment area was 

appraised at Fifty-seven Thousand Twenty Dollars and No Cents ($57,020.00). 

Staff recommends abandoning and releasing the Abandonment Areas at no cost to the Owner as the City 

acquired the easement at no cost, has not installed any public infrastructure within the Abandonment Areas, 

and has no identified current or future use for the portion slated for abandonment.